Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

MR		RM COVER SHEET SONLY	S-137,646	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) VIRENT ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. 3571 ANDERSON STREET MADISON, WI 53704		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: United States Department of Energy Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s); Execution Date(s) 04/28/2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 1000 Independence Ave., S.W City: Washington		
☐ Joint Resear☐ Government	eement Change of Name rch Agreement Interest Assignment rder 9424, Confirmatory License	State: D.C. Country: USA	Zip: <u>20585</u> dress(es) attached? ☐ Ye	s 7 No
4. Application of A. Patent Application of 13/926,319		document is being filed B. Patent No.(s)	l together with a new app	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: James I	B. Potts s:U. S. Dept. of Energy, IPLD		1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ charged by credit card charged to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: 9800 S. Cass Ave		☐ Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Argonne		8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: IL	Zip: <u>60439</u>	Ex	piration Date	
Phone Number: <u>630-252-2166</u> Fax Number: <u>630-252-2779</u>		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: Confirmatory.License@ch.doe.gov				
9. Signature:	Signature James B. Potts #58.316 Name of Person Signing		nber of pages including cover ttachments, and documents:	2

11/21/2014 09:57 FAX → USPTO_LIC Ø2002/002

License to the United States Government

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in IEdison)
Invention Title: Method and Systems for Generating Polyols
Inventor(s): Randy D Cortright
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 06/25/2013
Patent or Application Serial No.: 13/926,319
Grant/Contract Number(s): 70NANB3H3014, DE-FC36-05G015046
Foreign Applications filed/Intended in (countries):
The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:
 The nonexclusive, nontransferable, Irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this
Title Vice President, Legal Affairs
For VIRENT, INC. (Grantee/Contractor Organization)
At 3571 Anderson Street Madison, WI 53704 UNITED STATES (Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 034350 FRAME: 0708